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G.N.No.  177   /  2007 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ADOLPH BEYURA  CAPELLE of Buada 
District. 

E S T A T E 
1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ADOLPH BEYURA CAPELLE had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 
Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 

DISTRICT 
 

PORTION 
NO. 

TYPE OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 54 c.l. Ianepe 51/95 9/616 
Aiwo 55 c.l. Ianepe 51/95 9/616 
Aiwo 81 c.l. Ubadoge 76/2001 1/200 (LTO) 
Boe 88 c.l. Anomongiren 72/2001 1/200 (LTO) 
Buada 55 p.l. Ijakabab 72/2001 1/200 (LTO) 
Yaren 330 p.l. Atubwinumor 72/2001 1/200 (LTO) 
Aiwo 112 p.l. Ewitiemor 13/1990 1/7 
Buada 69 p.l. Eateiroduwabin 13/1990 1/7 
Aiwo 130 c.l. Ugodu 13/1990 1/63 
Boe 163 c.l. Udarina 13/1990 1/63 
Aiwo 206 c.l. Yangor 13/1990 1/28 
Aiwo 210 c.l. Bumbum 13/1990 1/28 
Aiwo 227 c.l. Yangor 13/1990 1/28 
Aiwo 328 p.l. Gagauwongo / Anor 13/1990 1/28 
Aiwo 336 p.l. - 13/1990 1/28 
Aiwo 458 p.l. Bwitiemor 13/1990 1/28 
Anabar 111 c.l. Boroboren 13/1990 1/28 
Anetan 138 c.l. Ngengen / Anetsiuw 13/1990 1/28 
Buada 64 p.l. Ijakabab 13/1990 1/28 
Buada 83 p.l. Ijuae 13/1990 1/28 
Buada 107 p.l. Aujo 13/1990 1/28 
Buada 196 p.l. Ianbongonepe 13/1990 1/28 
Buada 248 c.l. Dobuededar 13/1990 1/28 
Buada 294 c.l. Adungidunger 13/1990 1/28 
Denigomodu 135 c.l. Atumurumur 13/1990 1/28 
Denigomodu 154 c.l. Atumurumur 13/1990 1/28 
Denigomodu 163 c.l. Eateterang 13/1990 1/28 
Denigomodu 164 c.l. Eateterang 13/1990 1/28 
Denigomodu 166 c.l. Eateterang 13/1990 1/28 
Denigomodu 167 c.l. Eateterang 13/1990 1/28 
Denigomodu 168 c.l. Eateterang 13/1990 1/28 
Denigomodu 175 c.l. Eateterang 13/1990 1/28 
Denigomodu 176 c.l. Eateterang 13/1990 1/28 
Denigomodu 177 c.l. Eateterang 13/1990 1/28 
Denigomodu 178 c.l. Eateterang 13/1990 1/28 
Denigomodu 179 c.l. Eateterang 13/1990 1/28 
Denigomodu 214 c.l. Atumurumur 13/1990 1/28 
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Ewa 136 c.l. Anuer 13/1990 1/28 
Ijuw 16 p.l. Aneborora 13/1990 1/28 
Yaren 332 p.l. Atubwinumor 13/1990 1/28 
Anabar 7 p.l. Tararo 13/1990 1/168 
Anabar 17 p.l. Arinugogo 13/1990 1/168 
Anabar 21 p.l. Atetirir 13/1990 1/168 
Anabar 24 p.l. Arinugogo 13/1990 1/168 
Anabar 26 p.l. Atibenar 13/1990 1/168 
Anabar 34 p.l. Anakarikik 13/1990 1/168 
Anabar 36 p.l. Queirang 13/1990 1/168 
Anabar 49 p.l. Ibweruru 13/1990 1/168 
Anabar 55 p.l. Tomor, Atemor 13/1990 1/168 
Anabar 58 p.l. Animwen 13/1990 1/168 
Anabar 59 p.l. Animwen 13/1990 1/168 
Anabar 65 p.l. Atebobaer 13/1990 1/168 
Anetan 7 p.l. Guramit 13/1990 1/168 
Anetan 13 p.l. Yubwia 13/1990 1/168 
Anetan 15 p.l. Atebena 13/1990 1/168 
Anetan 20 p.l. Iyeida 13/1990 1/168 
Anetan 133 p.l. Atebao 13/1990 1/168 
Anibare 160 p.l. Adetereni 13/1990 1/168 
Anibare 202 p.l. Anurun 13/1990 1/168 
Anibare 238 p.l. Aequara 13/1990 1/168 
Anibare 240 p.l. Atemor 13/1990 1/168 
Anibare 241 p.l. Maro 13/1990 1/168 
Anibare 354 p.l. Akaraeoni 13/1990 1/168 
Baiti 67 p.l. Anuero 13/1990 1/168 
Baiti 76 p.l. Ugino 13/1990 1/168 
Ewa 35 p.l. Nagon 13/1990 1/168 
Ewa 36 p.l. Abongebong 13/1990 1/168 
Ewa 37 p.l. Tegang, Idageang 13/1990 1/168 
Ewa 58 p.l. Beiduaba, Paeduepe 13/1990 1/168 
Ewa 79 p.l. Anemet 13/1990 1/168 
Ewa 80 p.l. Anuijo 13/1990 1/168 
Ewa 81 p.l. Anuijo 13/1990 1/168 
Ewa 93 p.l. Anuijo 13/1990 1/168 
Ewa 94 p.l. Ate 13/1990 1/168 
Ewa 95 p.l. Anujo 13/1990 1/168 
Ewa 162 p.l. Imagemwin 13/1990 1/168 
Ijuw 10 p.l. Atebwanijo 13/1990 1/168 
Ijuw 18 p.l. Atobwidob 13/1990 1/168 
Ijuw 85 p.l. Atueo 13/1990 1/168 
Ijuw 87 p.l. Ijuwinepe 13/1990 1/168 
Ijuw 88 p.l. Ibowini 13/1990 1/168 
Menen 354 p.l. Atataro 13/1990 1/168 
Aiwo 330 p.l. Anijo 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
Anibare 144 p.l. Atibenar 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
Buada 13 p.l. Eateteow 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
Buada 32 p.l. Ijati 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
Buada 101 p.l. Eateigadeia 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
Buada 339 c.l. Anoreo 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
Buada 340 p.l. Eateidibeiwa 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
Buada 354 c.l. Anoreo 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
Menen 113 c.l. Eatetam 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
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Menen 116 c.l. Irebedi 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
Menen 118 c.l. Atowedudu 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
Menen 165 c.l. Ataro 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
Menen 166 c.l. Ataro 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
Menen 167 c.l. Ataro 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
Menen 168 c.l. Ataro 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
Menen 233 p.l. Ibea 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
Menen 358 p.l. Ataro 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
Yaren 338 p.l. Atubwinumor 72/2001 1/400 (LTO) 
Anabar 107 c.l. Iaterangija 13/1990 1/140 
Anetan 71 c.l. Anuworoija 13/1990 1/140 
Ewa 2 c.l. Anora 13/1990 1/140 
Anibare 231 p.l. Ijuwokoe 13/1990 1/784 
Anibare 339 p.l. Atabio 13/1990 1/784 
Uaboe 45 p.l. Atebae 13/1990 1/784 
Uaboe 62 p.l. Atebae 13/1990 1/784 
Uaboe 96 c.l. Uaboe 13/1990 1/784 
Boe 69 c.l. Iwugaga 13/1990 1/77 
Buada 4 p.l. Anor 13/1990 1/196 
Buada 62 p.l. Ijakabab 13/1990 1/196 
Denigomodu 134 c.l. Atumurumur 13/1990 1/196 
Denigomodu 153 c.l. Atumurumur 13/1990 1/196 
Denigomodu 208 c.l. Atumurumur 13/1990 1/196 
Denigomodu 209 c.l. Atumurumur 13/1990 1/196 
Buada 85 p.l. Aujo 13/1990 1/224 
Buada 116 p.l. Brum 13/1990 1/224 
Nibok 109 p.l. Eatomaneab 13/1990 1/224 
Nibok 112 p.l. Eatomaneab 13/1990 1/224 
Buada 241 p.l. Baragow 13/1990 1/49 
Buada 289 p.l. F.G.W.S.L. 13/1990 1/49 
Ewa 89 p.l. Anuero 13/1990 3/490 
Menen 221 p.l. Ungow 72/2001 1/100 (LTO) 
Menen 258 p.l. Maeow 72/2001 1/800 (LTO) 
Menen 277 p.l. Adetebor 72/2001 1/800 (LTO) 
Menen 389 p.l. Eatetebawo 72/2001 1/800 (LTO) 
Menen 425 p.l. Eatobu 72/2001 1/800 (LTO) 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 

ADOLPH BEYURA CAPELLE are (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 

DISTRICT 
 

PORTION 
NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 54 Ianepe Einamo Halstead 
Kili Capelle 
Kilin Capelle 
Hansen Capelle 

9/2464 
9/2464 
9/2464 
9/2464 

Aiwo 55 Ianepe As for port. No.54 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 81 Ubadoge Einamo Halstead 

Kili Capelle 
Kilin Capelle 
Hansen Capelle 

1/800 
1/800 
1/800 
1/800 
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Boe 88 Anomongiren As for port. No.81 c.l. Aiwo.  
Buada 55 Ijakabab -do-  
Yaren 330 Atubwinumor -do-  
Aiwo 112 Ewitiemor Einamo Halstead 

Kili Capelle 
Kilin Capelle 
Hansen Capelle 

1/28 
1/28 
1/28 
1/28 

Buada 69 Eateiroduwabin As for port. No.112 p.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 130 Ugodu Einamo Halstead 

Kili Capelle 
Kilin Capelle 
Hansen Capelle 

1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 

Boe 163 Udarina As for port. No.130 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 206 Yangor Einamo Halstead 

Kili Capelle 
Kilin Capelle 
Hansen Capelle 

1/112 
1/112 
1/112 
1/112 

Aiwo 210 Bumbum As for port. No.206 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 227 Yangor -do-  
Aiwo 328 Gagauwongo / Anor -do-  
Aiwo 336 - -do-  
Aiwo 458 Bwitiemor -do-  
Anabar 111 Boroboren -do-  
Anetan 138 Ngengen / Anetsiuw -do-  
Buada 64 Ijakabab -do-  
Buada 83 Ijuae -do-  
Buada 107 Aujo -do-  
Buada 196 Ianbongonepe -do-  
Buada 248 Dobuededar -do-  
Buada 294 Adungidunger -do-  
Denigomodu 135 Atumurumur -do-  
Denigomodu 154 Atumurumur -do-  
Denigomodu 163 Eateterang -do-  
Denigomodu 164 Eateterang -do-  
Denigomodu 166 Eateterang -do-  
Denigomodu 167 Eateterang -do-  
Denigomodu 168 Eateterang -do-  
Denigomodu 175 Eateterang -do-  
Denigomodu 176 Eateterang -do-  
Denigomodu 177 Eateterang -do-  
Denigomodu 178 Eateterang As for port. No.206 c.l. Aiwo.  
Denigomodu 179 Eateterang -do-  
Denigomodu 214 Atumurumur -do-  
Ewa 136 Anuer -do-  
Ijuw 16 Aneborora -do-  
Yaren 332 Atubwinumor -do-  
Anabar 7 Tararo Einamo Halstead 

Kili Capelle 
Kilin Capelle 
Hansen Capelle 

1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 

Anabar 17 Arinugogo As for port. No.7 p.l. Anabar.  
Anabar 21 Atetirir -do-  
Anabar 24 Arinugogo -do-  
Anabar 26 Atibenar -do-  
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Anabar 34 Anakarikik -do-  
Anabar 36 Queirang -do-  
Anabar 49 Ibweruru -do-  
Anabar 55 Tomor, Atemor -do-  
Anabar 58 Animwen -do-  
Anabar 59 Animwen -do-  
Anabar 65 Atebobaer -do-  
Anetan 7 Guramit -do-  
Anetan 13 Yubwia -do-  
Anetan 15 Atebena -do-  
Anetan 20 Iyeida -do-  
Anetan 133 Atebao -do-  
Anibare 160 Adetereni -do-  
Anibare 202 Anurun -do-  
Anibare 238 Aequara -do-  
Anibare 240 Atemor -do-  
Anibare 241 Maro -do-  
Anibare 354 Akaraeoni -do-  
Baiti 67 Anuero -do-  
Baiti 76 Ugino -do-  
Ewa 35 Nagon -do-  
Ewa 36 Abongebong -do-  
Ewa 37 Tegang, Idageang -do-  
Ewa 58 Beiduaba, Paeduepe -do-  
Ewa 79 Anemet -do-  
Ewa 80 Anuijo -do-  
Ewa 81 Anuijo -do-  
Ewa 93 Anuijo -do-  
Ewa 94 Ate -do-  
Ewa 95 Anujo -do-  
Ewa 162 Imagemwin -do-  
Ijuw 10 Atebwanijo -do-  
Ijuw 18 Atobwidob -do-  
Ijuw 85 Atueo -do-  
Ijuw 87 Ijuwinepe -do-  
Ijuw 88 Ibowini -do-  
Menen 354 Atataro -do-  
Aiwo 330 Anijo Einamo Halstead 

Kili Capelle 
Kilin Capelle 
Hansen Capelle 

1/1600 
1/1600 
1/1600 
1/1600 

Anibare 144 Atibenar As for port. No.330 p.l. Aiwo.  
Buada 13 Eateteow -do-  
Buada 32 Ijati -do-  
Buada 101 Eateigadeia -do-  
Buada 339 Anoreo -do-  
Buada 340 Eateidibeiwa -do-  
Buada 354 Anoreo -do-  
Menen 113 Eatetam -do-  
Menen 116 Irebedi -do-  
Menen 118 Atowedudu -do-  
Menen 165 Ataro -do-  
Menen 166 Ataro -do-  
Menen 167 Ataro -do-  
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Menen 168 Ataro -do-  
Menen 233 Ibea -do-  
Menen 358 Ataro -do-  
Yaren 338 Atubwinumor -do-  
Anabar 107 Iaterangija Einamo Halstead 

Kili Capelle 
Kilin Capelle 
Hansen Capelle 

1/560 
1/560 
1/560 
1/560 

Anetan 71 Anuworoija As for port. No.107 c.l. Anibare.  
Ewa 2 Anora -do-  
Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe Einamo Halstead 

Kili Capelle 
Kilin Capelle 
Hansen Capelle 

1/3136 
1/3136 
1/3136 
1/3136 

Anibare 339 Atabio As for port. No.231 p.l. Anibare.  
Uaboe 45 Atebae -do-  
Uaboe 62 Atebae -do-  
Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-  
Boe 69 Iwugaga Einamo Halstead 

Kili Capelle 
Kilin Capelle 
Hansen Capelle 

1/308 
1/308 
1/308 
1/308 

Buada 4 Anor Einamo Halstead 
Kili Capelle 
Kilin Capelle 
Hansen Capelle 

1/784 
1/784 
1/784 
1/784 

Buada 62 Ijakabab As for port. No.4 p.l. Buada.  
Denigomodu 134 Atumurumur -do-  
Denigomodu 153 Atumurumur -do-  
Denigomodu 208 Atumurumur -do-  
Denigomodu 209 Atumurumur -do-  
Buada 85 Aujo Einamo Halstead 

Kili Capelle 
Kilin Capelle 
Hansen Capelle 

1/896 
1/896 
1/896 
1/896 

Buada 116 Brum As for port. No.85 p.l. Buada.  
Nibok 109 Eatomaneab -do-  
Nibok 112 Eatomaneab -do-  
Buada 241 Baragow Einamo Halstead 

Kili Capelle 
Kilin Capelle 
Hansen Capelle 

1/196 
1/196 
1/196 
1/196 

Buada 289 F.G.W.S.L. As for port. No.241 p.l. Buada.  
Ewa 89 Anuero Einamo Halstead 

Kili Capelle 
Kilin Capelle 
Hansen Capelle 

3/1960 
3/1960 
3/1960 
3/1960 

Menen 221 Ungow Einamo Halstead 
Kili Capelle 
Kilin Capelle 
Hansen Capelle 

1/400 
1/400 
1/400 
1/400 
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Menen 258 Maeow Einamo Halstead 
Kili Capelle 
Kilin Capelle 
Hansen Capelle 

1/3200 
1/3200 
1/3200 
1/3200 

Menen 277 Adetebor As for port. No.258 p.l. Menen.  
Menen 389 Eatetebawo -do-  
Menen 425 Eatobu -do-  

 
 
NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within twenty one (21) days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice. 

 
BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 
G.N.No.  178   /  2007 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ALMIDA JOCKANE of Boe District. 

E S T A T E 
1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ALMIDA JOCKANE had been 
determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to 
be the owner of the following lands:- 
 

DISTRICT 
 

PORTION 
NO. 

TYPE OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Boe 33 c.l. - 27/04 1/21 
Yaren 59 c.l. Yaren 27/04 1/21 
Buada 322 c.l. Idaubugia 27/04 1/21 
Boe 16 p.l. Imaragae 27/04 1/21 
Boe 22 p.l. Idouma 27/04 1/21 
Boe 157 c.l. Idobua 27/04 1/21 
Boe 182 c.l. Baramwin 27/04 1/21 
Boe 12 p.l. - 27/04 1/28 
Boe 23 p.l. - 27/04 1/28 
Boe 42 p.l. Adenenera 27/04 1/28 
Boe 127 c.l. Iruwitaquane 27/04 1/28 
Yaren 250 p.l. Anoequi / Idigaga 27/04 1/28 
Aiwo 186 p.l. Ibaidabu 27/04 1/28 
Boe 32 p.l. - 27/04 1/28 
Boe 136 c.l. Anakarauwe 27/04 1/14 
Yaren 27 c.l. Iro 27/04 1/40 
Boe 102 c.l. Gabab 27/04 1/7 
Boe 63 c.l. Eatirir 27/04 1/7 
Boe 112 c.l. Maneaba 27/04 1/7 
Aiwo 253 c.l. Yangor 27/04 1/7 
Yaren 149 c.l. Ijongin 27/04 1/7 
Yaren 175 c.l. Aijuwur 27/04 1/7 
Boe 15 p.l. Imaragae 27/04 2/21 
Yaren 263 p.l. Anijo 27/04 4/35 
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Yaren 266 p.l. Aditijue 27/04 4/35 
Yaren 279 p.l. Aditijue 27/04 4/35 
Yaren 312 p.l. Atangawak 27/04 4/35 
Menen 209 p.l. Iwugaga 27/04 4/35 
Aiwo 287 p.l. Madang 27/04 4/35 
Yaren 140 c.l. Aningabwe 27/04 4/35 
Yaren 265 p.l. Anijo 27/04 3/40 
Yaren 325 p.l. Mera 27/04 3/175 
Yaren 176 c.l. Idagamwara 27/04 4/315 
Yaren 177 c.l. Idagamwara 27/04 4/315 
Menen 246 p.l. Ungow 27/04 4/245 
Aiwo 237 c.l. Yangor 32/04 1/90 (LTO) 
Buada 291 c.l. Ianemara 32/04 1/90 (LTO) 
Denig 280 c.l. Ariyeyen 32/04 1/90 (LTO) 
Anibare 147 p.l. Anueab 32/04 1/36 (LTO) 
Denig 72 p.l. Ijongidero 32/04 1/36 (LTO) 
Denig 83 p.l. Adeto 32/04 1/36 (LTO) 
Denig 253 p.l. Iderige 32/04 1/36 (LTO) 
Ewa 97 p.l. Atagura 32/04 1/36 (LTO) 
Uaboe 42 p.l. Anueab 32/04 1/36 (LTO) 
Boe 138 c.l. Anbwija 32/04 1/90 (LTO) 
Boe 144 c.l. Anubwija 32/04 1/144 (LTO) 
Boe 145 c.l. Anubwija 32/04 1/144 (LTO) 
Buada 139 p.l. Anota 32/04 1/144 (LTO) 
Ewa 127 c.l. Aebure 32/04 1/144 (LTO) 
Denig 42 c.l. Yanoror 32/04 2/135 (LTO) 
Ewa 98 p.l. Ebwenweije 32/04 1/96 (LTO) 
Anetan 12 p.l. Aemwar 32/04 1/288 (LTO) 
Denig 68 p.l. Anota 32/04 1/18 (LTO) 
Denig 160 c.l. Darawa 32/04 1/18 (LTO) 
Nibok 72 p.l. Adetororo 32/04 1/18 (LTO) 
Nibok 107 p.l. Eateidinguwa 32/04 1/18 (LTO) 
Nibok 111 p.l. Eateidinguwa 32/04 1/18 (LTO) 
Nibok 115 p.l. Eateidinguwa 32/04 1/18 (LTO) 
Nibok 116 p.l. Eateidinguwa 32/04 1/18 (LTO) 
Aiwo 21 c.l. - 32/04 1/18 (LTO) 
Aiwo 22 p.l. - 32/04 1/18 (LTO) 
Aiwo 351 c.l. Aterinago 32/04 1/18 (LTO) 
Aiwo 450 p.l. Anibubu 32/04 1/18 (LTO) 
Aiwo 457 p.l. Ubwitieimar 32/04 1/18 (LTO) 
Anetan 9 p.l. Eatetebao 32/04 1/18 (LTO) 
Buada 121 p.l. Yatabab 32/04 1/18 (LTO) 
Buada 128 p.l. Eironbar 32/04 1/18 (LTO) 
Buada 151 p.l. Anota 32/04 1/18 (LTO) 
Buada 298 c.l. Oebuebin 32/04 1/18 (LTO) 
Aiwo 114 p.l. Bwitiaimar 32/04 2/45 (LTO) 
Aiwo 460 p.l. Bwitieimor 32/04 2/45 (LTO) 
Aiwo 120 c.l. Ibige 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
Aiwo 132 c.l. Anerue 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
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Aiwo 146 c.l. Eaterauro 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
Aiwo 151 c.l. Yatam 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
Aiwo 285 p.l. - 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
Aiwo 344 p.l. Ibige 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
Aiwo 405 c.l. Aiue 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
Aiwo 424 c.l. Anerue 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
Aiwo 425 c.l. Anerue 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
Baiti 41 p.l. Ungow 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
Buada 125 p.l. Animwen 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
Buada 323 c.l. Ata 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
Denig 54 c.l. Baijoro 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
Denig 265 c.l. Eatdogienae 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
Nibok 59 p.l. Ududin 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
Nibok 71 p.l. Ahn 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
Nibok 73 p.l. Yorearea / Yauriaria 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
Uaboe 41 p.l. Ura 32/04 1/72 (LTO) 
Aiwo 150 c.l. Yatam 32/04 1/216 (LTO) 
Buada 104 p.l. Adenenera 32/04 1/216 (LTO) 
Buada 127 p.l. Adungidungin 32/04 1/216 (LTO) 
Aiwo 19 c.l. Anibubu 32/04 1/54 (LTO) 
Aiwo 466 c.l. - 32/04 1/54 (LTO) 
Denig 33 c.l. Atsibouwa 32/04 1/54 (LTO) 
Denig 35 c.l. Anibubu 32/04 1/54 (LTO) 
Denig 70 p.l. Ijongidero 32/04 1/54 (LTO) 
Denig 144 c.l. Idarauwa 32/04 1/54 (LTO) 
Denig 149 c.l. Anpudu 32/04 1/54 (LTO) 
Denig  215 p.l. Anpudu 32/04 1/54 (LTO) 
Denig 221 p.l. - 32/04 1/54 (LTO) 
Nibok 120 p.l. Anidaro 32/04 1/54 (LTO) 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 

ALMIDA JOCKANE are (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 

DISTRICT 
 

PORTION 
NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Boe 33 - Criden Appi 
Myever Detenamo 
Kerita Jockane 

1/63 
1/63 
1/63 

Yaren 59 Yaren As for port. No.33 c.l. Boe.  
Buada 322 Idaubugia -do-  
Boe 16 Imaragae -do-  
Boe 22 Idouma -do-  
Boe 157 Idobua -do-  
Boe 182 Baramwin -do-  
Boe 12 - Criden Appi 

Myever Detenamo 
Kerita Jockane 

1/84 
1/84 
1/84 

Boe 23 - As for port. No.12 p.l. Boe.  
Boe 42 Adenenera -do-  
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Boe 127 Iruwitaquane -do-  
Yaren 250 Anoequi / Idigaga -do-  
Aiwo 186 Ibaidabu -do-  
Boe 32 - -do-  
Boe 136 Anakarauwe Criden Appi 

Myever Detenamo 
Kerita Jockane 

1/42 
1/42 
1/42 

Yaren 27 Iro Criden Appi 
Myever Detenamo 
Kerita Jockane 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 

Boe 102 Gabab Criden Appi 
Myever Detenamo 
Kerita Jockane 

1/21 
1/21 
1/21 

Boe 63 Eatirir As for port. No.102 c.l. Boe.  
Boe 112 Maneaba -do-  
Aiwo 253 Yangor -do-  
Yaren 149 Ijongin -do-  
Yaren 175 Aijuwur -do-  
Boe 15 Imaragae Criden Appi 

Myever Detenamo 
Kerita Jockane 

2/63 
2/63 
2/63 

Yaren 263 Anijo Criden Appi 
Myever Detenamo 
Kerita Jockane 

4/105 
4/105 
4/105 

Yaren 266 Aditijue As for port. No.263 p.l. Yaren.  
Yaren 279 Aditijue -do-  
Yaren 312 Atangawak -do-  
Menen 209 Iwugaga -do-  
Aiwo 287 Madang -do-  
Yaren 140 Aningabwe -do-  
Yaren 265 Anijo Criden Appi 

Myever Detenamo 
Kerita Jockane 

3/120 
3/120 
3/120 

Yaren 325 Mera Criden Appi 
Myever Detenamo 
Kerita Jockane 

3/525 
3/525 
3/525 

Yaren 176 Idagamwara Criden Appi 
Myever Detenamo 
Kerita Jockane 

4/945 
4/945 
4/945 

Yaren 177 Idagamwara As for port. No.176 c.l. Yaren  
Menen 246 Ungow Criden Appi 

Myever Detenamo 
Kerita Jockane 

4/735 
4/735 
4/735 

Aiwo 237 Yangor Kerita Jockane 1/90 
Buada 291 Ianemara As for port. No.237 c.l. Aiwo.  
Denig 280 Ariyeyen -do-  
Anibare 147 Anueab Kerita Jockane 1/36 
Denig 72 Ijongidero As for port. No.147 p.l. Aiwo.  
Denig 83 Adeto -do-  
Denig 253 Iderige -do-  
Ewa 97 Atagura -do-  
Uaboe 42 Anueab -do-  
Boe 138 Anbwija Kerita Jockane 1/144 
Boe 144 Anubwija As for port. No.138 c.l. Boe.  
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Boe 145 Anubwija -do-  
Buada 139 Anota -do-  
Ewa 127 Aebure -do-  
Denig 42 Yanoror Kerita Jockane 2/135 
Ewa 98 Ebwenweije Kerita Jockane 1/96 
Anetan 12 Aemwar Kerita Jockane 1/288 
Denig 68 Anota Kerita Jockane 1/18 
Denig 160 Darawa As for port. No.68 p.l. Denig.  
Nibok 72 Adetororo -do-  
Nibok 107 Eateidinguwa -do-  
Nibok 111 Eateidinguwa -do-  
Nibok 115 Eateidinguwa -do-  
Nibok 116 Eateidinguwa -do-  
Aiwo 21 - -do-  
Aiwo 22 - -do-  
Aiwo 351 Aterinago -do-  
Aiwo 450 Anibubu -do-  
Aiwo 457 Ubwitieimar -do-  
Anetan 9 Eatetebao -do-  
Buada 121 Yatabab -do-  
Buada 128 Eironbar -do-  
Buada 151 Anota -do-  
Buada 298 Oebuebin -do-  
Aiwo 114 Bwitiaimar Kerita Jockane 2/45 
Aiwo 460 Bwitieimor As for port. No.114 p.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 120 Ibige Kerita Jockane 1/72 
Aiwo 132 Anerue As for port. No.120 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 146 Eaterauro -do-  
Aiwo 151 Yatam -do-  
Aiwo 285 - -do-  
Aiwo 344 Ibige -do-  
Aiwo 405 Aiue Kerita Jockane 1/72 
Aiwo 425 Anerue As for port. No.405 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 424 Anerue -do-  
Baiti 41 Ungow -do-  
Buada 125 Animwen -do-  
Buada 323 Ata -do-  
Denig 54 Baijoro -do-  
Denig 265 Eatdogienae -do-  
Nibok 59 Ududin -do-  
Nibok 71 Ahn -do-  
Nibok 73 Yorearea / Yauriaria -do-  
Uaboe 41 Ura -do-  
Aiwo 150 Yatam Kerita Jockane 1/216 
Buada 104 Adenenera As for port. No.150 c.l. Aiwo.  
Buada 127 Adungidungin -do-  
Aiwo 19 Anbubu Kerita Jockane 1/54 
Aiwo 466 - As for port. No.19 c.l. Aiwo.  
Denig 33 Atsibouwa -do-  
Denig 35 Anibubu -do-  
Denig 70 Ijongidero -do-  
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Denig 144 Idarauwa -do-  
Denig 149 Anpudu -do-  
Denig  215 Anpudu -do-  
Denig 221 - -do-  
Nibok 120 Anidaro -do-  

 
NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within twenty one (21) days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice. 

 
BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 
G.N.No.  179   /  2007 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late EITONGANGEN AEOMAGE of Anabar 
District. 

E S T A T E 
1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EITONGANGEN AEOMAGE had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 
Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 

DISTRICT 
 

PORTION 
NO. 

TYPE OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare 62 c.l. Atangaquidada 57/86 3/56 
Anibare 63 c.l. Atangaquidada 57/86 3/56 
Anibare 121 c.l. Anuquoge 57/86 3/56 
Anibare 118 c.l. Boroboretu 57/86 1/14 
Anibare 156 p.l. Atoquirom 57/86 1/14 
Anibare 165 p.l. Orro 57/86 1/14 
Anibare 188 p.l. Atoredeto 57/86 1/28 
Anibare 190 p.l. Anamwit 57/86 1/28 
Anibare 391 c.l. Ate 45/87 1/35 
Ijuw 99 p.l. Ate 45/87 1/35 
Ijuw 64 p.l. Aniyo  12/93 1/105 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 

EITONGANGEN AEOMWAGE are (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 

DISTRICT 
 

PORTION 
NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 62 Atangaquidada Odessa Hubert 
Ondera Aeomwage 

3/112 
3/112 

Anibare 63 Atangaquidada As for port. No.62 c.l. Anibare.  
Anibare 121 Anuquoge -do-  
Anibare 118 Boroboretu Odessa Hubert 

Ondera Aeomwage 
1/28 
1/28 

Anibare 156 Atoquirom As for port. No.118 c.l. Anibare.  
Anibare 165 Orro -do-  
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Anibare 188 Atoredeto Odessa Hubert 
Ondera Aeomwage 

1/56 
1/56 

Anibare 190 Anamwit As for port. No.188 p.l. Anibare.  
Anibare 391 Ate Odessa Hubert 

Ondera Aeomwage 
1/70 
1/70 

Ijuw 99 Ate As for port. No.391 c.l. Anibare.  
Ijuw 64 Aniyo Odessa Hubert 

Ondera Aeomwage 
1/210 
1/210 

 
 
NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within twenty one (21) days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice. 

 
BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 
G.N.No.  180   /  2007  
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late TIANA-RIA IWUGIA of Nibok District. 

E S T A T E 
1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late TIANA-TIA IWUGIA had been 
determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to 
be the owner of the following lands:- 
 

DISTRICT 
 

PORTION 
NO. 

TYPE OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Baiti 152 c.l. Aturobu 83/92 1/18 
Denig 278 c.l. Ariyeyen 83/92 1/18 
Nibok 224 c.l. Ganaquo 83/92 1/18 
Nibok 188 c.l. Atebwae 83/92 1/18 
Uaboe 48 p.l. Yapwiyuw 83/92 1/18 
Baiti 206 p.l. Eatetowae/Ibogetubon 83/92 1/36 
Buada 134 p.l. Atenui 83/92 1/24 
Denig 61 c.l. Eatedabu 83/92 1/24 
Nibok 9 p.l. Atung 83/92 1/24 
Denig 158 c.l. Imwatada 83/92 1/48 
Denig 170 c.l. Ueiba 83/92 1/48 
Meneng 47 c.l. Areraipong 83/92 1/48 
Meneng 298 p.l. Bagabab 83/92 1/48 
Meneng 321 p.l. Ijongidi 83/92 1/48 
Meneng 390 p.l. Abio 83/92 1/48 
Yaren 54 c.l. Yaren 83/92 1/48 
Yaren 264 p.l. Anijo 83/92 1/12 
Yaren 306 p.l. Bwewewi 83/92 1/12 
Yaren 322 p.l. Abaoona 83/92 1/12 
Yaren 360 c.l. - 83/92 1/12 
Meneng 54 c.l. Bagabab 83/92 1/12 
Meneng 256 p.l. Areuin 83/92 1/6 
Yaren 28 p.l. Ijangebawo 83/92 1/6 
Yaren 38 p.l. Maqua 83/92 1/6 
Yaren 130 c.l. Aningobwi 83/92 1/6 
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Yaren 139 c.l. Aningobwi / 
Amwareobwiden 

83/92 1/6 

Yaren 168 c.l. Ibwenape 83/92 1/6 
Yaren 167 c.l. Ibwenape 83/92 1/6 
Yaren 215 p.l. Maqua 83/92 1/6 
Yaren 246 c.l. Idigaga 83/92 1/6 
Yaren 354 c.l. Aningobwi 83/92 1/6 
Yaren 376 p.l. F.G.W.S.L 83/92 1/6 
Yaren 346 p.l. Umwanauwa 33/92 1/15 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 

TIANA-RIA IWUGIA are (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 

DISTRICT 
 

PORTION 
NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Baiti 152 Aturobu Maria K. Iwugia 1/18 
Denig 278 Ariyeyen As for port. No.152 c.l. Baiti.  
Nibok 224 Ganaquo -do-  
Nibok 188 Atebwae -do-  
Uaboe 48 Yapwiyuw -do-  
Baiti 206 Eatetowae/Ibogetubon Maria K. Iwugia 1/36 
Buada 134 Atenui Maria K. Iwugia 1/24 
Denig 61 Eatedabu As for port. No.134 p.l. Buada.  
Nibok 9 Atung -do-  
Denig 158 Imwatada Maria K. Iwugia 1/48 
Denig 170 Ueiba As for port. No.158 c.l. Denig.  
Meneng 47 Areraipong -do-  
Meneng 298 Bagabab -do-  
Meneng 321 Ijongidi -do-  
Meneng 390 Abio -do-  
Yaren 54 Yaren -do-  
Yaren 264 Anijo Maria K. Iwugia 1/12 
Yaren 306 Bwewewi As for port. No.264 p.l. Yaren.  
Yaren 322 Abaoona -do-  
Yaren 360 - -do-  
Meneng 54 Bagabab -do-  
Meneng 256 Areuin Maria K. Iwugia 1/6 
Yaren 28 Ijangebawo As for port. No.256 p.l. Meneng.  
Yaren 38 Maqua -do-  
Yaren 130 Aningobwi -do-  
Yaren 139 Aningobwi / 

Amwareobwiden 
-do-  

Yaren 168 Ibwenape -do-  
Yaren 167 Ibwenape -do-  
Yaren 215 Maqua -do-  
Yaren 246 Idigaga -do-  
Yaren 354 Aningobwi -do-  
Yaren 376 F.G.W.S.L -do-  
Yaren 346 Umwanauwa Maria K. Iwugia 1/15 
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NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within twenty one (21) days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice. 

 
BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 
G.N.No. 181 /2007 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ANDREW BRECHTEFELD of Menen 
District. 

E S T A T E 
1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ANDREW BRECHTEFELD had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 
Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 

DISTRICT 
 

PORTION 
NO. 

TYPE OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anabar 19 p.l. Mogaiya  30/98 1/324 (LTO) 
Anabar 68 p.l. Anni 30/98 1/324 (LTO) 
Buada 62 p.l. Ijakabab 30/98 1/324 (LTO) 
Anabar 56 p.l. Ibweruru 30/98 1/54 (LTO) 
Anabar 64 p.l. Ionab 30/98 1/54 (LTO) 
Anabar 102 c.l. Anabar 30/98 1/54 (LTO) 
Anabar 126 c.l. Anabar 30/98 1/54 (LTO) 
Anibare 2 c.l. Aterebok 30/98 1/54 (LTO) 
Anibare 4 c.l. Aterebok 30/98 1/54 (LTO) 
Anibare 122 c.l. Anuquoge 15/73 1/16 
Anibare 159 p.l. Adetereni 37/80 1/16 
Anibare 161 p.l. Adetereni 37/80 1/16 
Anibare 166 p.l. Arro 15/73 1/16 
Anibare 364 p.l. Bogetsiw 93/91 1/16 
Baiti 1 c.l. Eatdomaneab 15/73 1/16 
Baiti 2 c.l. Eatdomaneab 15/73 1/16 
Baiti 104 c.l. Dongowa 10/83 1/16 
Baiti 106 c.l. Dongowa, Mangengen 10/83 1/16 
Baiti 121 c.l. Aeonun 15/73 1/16 
Baiti 200 p.l. Anoe 15/73 1/16 
Menen 185 c.l. Anaoe 15/73 1/16 
Menen 186 c.l. Anaoe 15/73 1/16 
Menen 190 c.l. Anaoe 15/73 1/16 
Menen 194 c.l. Atae 15/73 1/16 
Menen 439 p.l. Anaoe 57/92 1/16 
Uaboe 151 c.l. Mueoen 56/79 1/16 
Baiti 4 p.l. Anadere 30/98 1/648 (LTO) 
Boe 24 p.l. - 67/76 3/80 
Boe 91 c.l. Anamongirin 67/76 1/32 
Buada 28 p.l. Rubwinija 15/73 1/32 
Buada 232 c.l. Bangabanga 15/73 1/32 
Buada 85 c.l. Aujo 30/98 7/2592 (LTO) 
Buada 116 p.l. Urum 30/98 7/2592 (LTO) 
Nibok 109 p.l. Eatomaneab 30/98 7/2592 (LTO) 
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Nibok 112 p.l. Eatomaneab 30/98 7/2592 (LTO) 
Ewa 34 p.l. Nagon 30/98 1/108 (LTO) 
Ewa 174 c.l. Bogetirir 30/98 1/72 (LTO) 
Menen 179 c.l. Anaoe 30/98 1/162 (LTO) 
Menen 188 c.l. Anaoe 15/73 1/8 
Uaboe 22 p.l. Morin 15/73 1/8 
Yaren 27 c.l. Iro 15/73 1/40 
Baiti 178 p.l. Anoe 30/98 1/648 (LTO) 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 

ANDREW BRECHTEFELD are (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 

DISTRICT 
 

PORTION 
NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar 19 Mogaiya  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
T/ee 

 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
Shirlima Bernicke 
Shalton Brechtefeld 
Shy-Anne Brechtefeld 
Shane Brechtefeld 
(Elson Brechtefeld 
(Chantelle Brechefeld 
(Brigette Brechtefeld 
(Chevanna Detageawa 
(Mavis Detageawa 
(Ash Detageawa 

1/1944 
1/1944 
1/1944 
1/1944 
1/1944 
1/11664 
1/11664 
1/11664 
1/11664 
1/11664 
1/11664 

Anabar 68 Anni As for port. No.19 p.l. Anabar.  
Buada 62 Ijakabab -do-  
Anabar 56 Ibweruru 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
T/ee 

 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
Shirlima Bernicke 
Shalton Brechtefeld 
Shy-Anne Brechtefeld 
Shane Brechtefeld 
(Elson Brechtefeld 
(Chantelle Brechefeld 
(Brigette Brechtefeld 
(Chevanna Detageawa 
(Mavis Detageawa 
(Ash Detageawa 

1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/1944 
1/1944 
1/1944 
1/1944 
1/1944 
1/1944 

Anabar 64 Ionab 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
T/ee 

 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
Shirlima Bernicke 
Shalton Brechtefeld 
Shy-Anne Brechtefeld 
Shane Brechtefeld 
(Elson Brechtefeld 
(Chantelle Brechefeld 
(Brigette Brechtefeld 
(Chevanna Detageawa 
(Mavis Detageawa 
(Ash Detageawa 

1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/1944 
1/1944 
1/1944 
1/1944 
1/1944 
1/1944 

Anabar 102 Anabar As for port. No.56 p.l. Anabar.  
Anabar 126 Anabar -do-  
Anibare 2 Aterebok -do-  
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Anibare 4 Aterebok -do-  
Anibare 122 Anuquoge 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
T/ee 

 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
Shirlima Bernicke 
Shalton Brechtefeld 
Shy-Anne Brechtefeld 
Shane Brechtefeld 
(Elson Brechtefeld 
(Chantelle Brechefeld 
(Brigette Brechtefeld 
(Chevanna Detageawa 
(Mavis Detageawa 
(Ash Detageawa 

1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 

Anibare 159 Adetereni As for port. No.122 c.l. Anibare  
Anibare 161 Adetereni -do-  
Anibare 166 Arro -do-  
Anibare 364 Bogetsiw -do-  
Baiti 1 Eatdomaneab -do-  
Baiti 2 Eatdomaneab -do-  
Baiti 104 Dongowa -do-  
Baiti 106 Dongowa, Mangengen -do-  
Baiti 121 Aeonun -do-  
Baiti 200 Anoe -do-  
Menen 185 Anaoe -do-  
Menen 186 Anaoe -do-  
Menen 190 Anaoe -do-  
Menen 194 Atae -do-  
Menen 439 Anaoe -do-  
Uaboe 151 Mueoen -do-  
Baiti 4 Anadere 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
T/ee 

 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
Shirlima Bernicke 
Shalton Brechtefeld 
Shy-Anne Brechtefeld 
Shane Brechtefeld 
(Elson Brechtefeld 
(Chantelle Brechefeld 
(Brigette Brechtefeld 
(Chevanna Detageawa 
(Mavis Detageawa 
(Ash Detageawa 

1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/23328 
1/23328 
1/23328 
1/23328 
1/23328 
1/23328 

Boe 24 - 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
T/ee 

 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
Shirlima Bernicke 
Shalton Brechtefeld 
Shy-Anne Brechtefeld 
Shane Brechtefeld 
(Elson Brechtefeld 
(Chantelle Brechefeld 
(Brigette Brechtefeld 
(Chevanna Detageawa 
(Mavis Detageawa 
(Ash Detageawa 

1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
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Boe 91 Anamongirin 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
T/ee 

 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
Shirlima Bernicke 
Shalton Brechtefeld 
Shy-Anne Brechtefeld 
Shane Brechtefeld 
(Elson Brechtefeld 
(Chantelle Brechefeld 
(Brigette Brechtefeld 
(Chevanna Detageawa 
(Mavis Detageawa 
(Ash Detageawa 

1/192 
1/192 
1/192 
1/192 
1/192 
1/1152 
1/1152 
1/1152 
1/1152 
1/1152 
1/1152 

Buada 28 Rubwinija As for port. No.91 c.l. Boe.  
Buada 232 Bangabanga -do-  
Buada 85 Aujo -do-  
Buada 116 Urum 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
T/ee 

 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
Shirlima Bernicke 
Shalton Brechtefeld 
Shy-Anne Brechtefeld 
Shane Brechtefeld 
(Elson Brechtefeld 
(Chantelle Brechefeld 
(Brigette Brechtefeld 
(Chevanna Detageawa 
(Mavis Detageawa 
(Ash Detageawa 

7/15552 
7/15552 
7/15552 
7/15552 
7/15552 
7/93312 
7/93312 
7/93312 
7/93312 
7/93312 
7/93312 

Nibok 109 Eatomaneab As for port. No.116 p.l. Buada.  
Nibok 112 Eatomaneab -do-  
Ewa 34 Nagon 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
T/ee 

 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
Shirlima Bernicke 
Shalton Brechtefeld 
Shy-Anne Brechtefeld 
Shane Brechtefeld 
(Elson Brechtefeld 
(Chantelle Brechefeld 
(Brigette Brechtefeld 
(Chevanna Detageawa 
(Mavis Detageawa 
(Ash Detageawa 

1/648 
1/648 
1/648 
1/648 
1/648 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 

Ewa 174 Bogetirir 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
T/ee 

 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
Shirlima Bernicke 
Shalton Brechtefeld 
Shy-Anne Brechtefeld 
Shane Brechtefeld 
(Elson Brechtefeld 
(Chantelle Brechefeld 
(Brigette Brechtefeld 
(Chevanna Detageawa 
(Mavis Detageawa 
(Ash Detageawa 

1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/2592 
1/2592 
1/2592 
1/2592 
1/2592 
1/2592 
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Menen 179 Anaoe 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
T/ee 

 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
Shirlima Bernicke 
Shalton Brechtefeld 
Shy-Anne Brechtefeld 
Shane Brechtefeld 
(Elson Brechtefeld 
(Chantelle Brechefeld 
(Brigette Brechtefeld 
(Chevanna Detageawa 
(Mavis Detageawa 
(Ash Detageawa 

1/972 
1/972 
1/972 
1/972 
1/972 
1/5832 
1/5832 
1/5832 
1/5832 
1/5832 
1/5832 

Menen 188 Anaoe 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
T/ee 

 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
Shirlima Bernicke 
Shalton Brechtefeld 
Shy-Anne Brechtefeld 
Shane Brechtefeld 
(Elson Brechtefeld 
(Chantelle Brechefeld 
(Brigette Brechtefeld 
(Chevanna Detageawa 
(Mavis Detageawa 
(Ash Detageawa 

1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 

Uaboe 22 Morin As for port. No.188 c.l. Meneng.  
Yaren 27 Iro 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
T/ee 

 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
Shirlima Bernicke 
Shalton Brechtefeld 
Shy-Anne Brechtefeld 
Shane Brechtefeld 
(Elson Brechtefeld 
(Chantelle Brechefeld 
(Brigette Brechtefeld 
(Chevanna Detageawa 
(Mavis Detageawa 
(Ash Detageawa 

1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 

Baiti 178 Anoe 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
T/ee 

 

Shawn Brechtefeld 
Shirlima Bernicke 
Shalton Brechtefeld 
Shy-Anne Brechtefeld 
Shane Brechtefeld 
(Elson Brechtefeld 
(Chantelle Brechefeld 
(Brigette Brechtefeld 
(Chevanna Detageawa 
(Mavis Detageawa 
(Ash Detageawa 

1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/3888 
1/23328 
1/23328 
1/23328 
1/23328 
1/23328 
1/23328 

 
 
NOTE: Those who disagree with the above distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within twenty one (21) days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice. 

 
BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 
 


